
FY 2003 Audit Adjustment

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION AS 03101

Fund 001 - General Fund

AGENCY

50 Department of Community and Recreation Services

Personnel Services ($8,734)
Operating Expenses $236,720
Recovered Costs $222,838
Capital Equipment ($239,983)

Total $210,841

A Copy - Teste:

Nancy Vehrs
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

At a regular meeting of the Board Of Supervisors of Fairfax County, Virginia, held in the Board Auditorium in the Government
Center at 12000 Government Center Parkway, Fairfax Virginia on April 19, 2004, at which a quorum was present and voting, the
following resolution was adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Fairfax County, Virginia, that in addition to appropriations made previously for
FY 2003, the following supplemental appropriation is authorized and the Fiscal Planning Resolution is amended accordingly:

Appropriate to:

FY 2004 Third Quarter Review ATTACHMENT V - 13


